Interest rate sensitivity gap -  7,109,295   (11,049,483)   7,996,485  (4,056,297)

Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap -  7,109,295  (3,940,188)  4,056,297  -

Doha Bank Q.P.S.C.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
As at and for the year ended 31 December 2021 QAR ‘000s

52

4 Financial risk management (continued)

d) Market risk (continued)

ii) Exposure to interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring the
sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate
scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a 100 basis points (bp) parallel
fall or rise in all yield curves worldwide and a 10 bp rise or fall in the greater than 12-month portion of all yield
curves. An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming no
asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

 10 bp

parallel
increase

 10 bp
parallel

decrease

Sensitivity of net interest income
2021
At 31 December (9,608)  9,608

2020
At 31 December  (5,089)   5,089

 10 bp

parallel
increase

 10 bp
parallel

decrease

Sensitivity of reported equity to interest rate movements
2021
At 31 December (21,885)  21,885

2020
At 31 December (20,706)  20,706

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Group Treasury, which uses investment
securities, advances to banks, deposits from banks and derivative instruments to manage the overall position
arising from the Group’s non-trading activities.

Inter Bank Offered Rate (IBOR) Reforms

Overview

A major reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken globally, including the replacement of
some interbank offered rates (IBORs) with alternative nearly risk-free rates (referred to as ‘IBOR reform’).
Interest Rate Benchmark Reform ‘phase 1’ amendments provided temporary relief from applying specific